Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

4 Isat1: Peak current for approximately 20% rolloff at +25°C.
5 Isat2: Peak current for approximately 20% rolloff at +125°C.
6 K-factor: Used to determine Bp-p for core loss (see graph). Bp-p = K * L * ΔI. Bp-p:(Gauss), K:
(K-factor from table), L: (Inductance in µH), ΔI (peak-to-peak ripple current in amps).
7 Part Number Definition:HCF1007-xxx-R
• HCF1007 = Product code and size
• xxx= Inductance value in µH, R = decimal point.
If no “R” is present then third character =# of zeros
• -R suffix = RoHS compliant
Product Specifications
OCL1 FLL2 Irms
3 Isat1
4 Isat2
5 DCR mΩ
Part Number7 µH ± 20% Min (µH) Amps Amps @25°C Amps @125°C @20°C K-factor6
HCF1007-R30-R 0.30 0.21 30 48 35 0.90±10% 279.9
HCF1007-R42-R 0.42 0.30 26 45 36 1.30±7% 186.6
HCF1007-R56-R 0.56 0.40 26 36 28 1.30±7% 186.6
HCF1007-R68-R 0.68 0.49 26 29 23 1.30±7% 186.6
HCF1007-1R0-R 1.0 0.72 16 26 21 2.65±6% 139.9
HCF1007-1R5-R 1.5 1.08 13 22 17 4.15±6% 112.0
HCF1007-2R2-R 2.2 1.57 10.7 18 14 6.35±6% 93.30
HCF1007-3R3-R 3.3 2.37 10 14.5 11 7.50±6% 79.97
HCF1007-4R7-R 4.7 3.38 9.4 12 8.9 8.65±6% 69.97
HCF1007-5R6-R 5.6 4.03 9.4 9.4 7.5 8.65±6% 69.97
HCF1007-6R8-R 6.8 4.90 9.4 7.8 6.1 8.65±6% 69.97
HCF1007-100-R 10.0 7.20 9.4 5.3 4.2 8.65±6% 69.97
Section A-A
A
A
6.70